OP \$40.00 29934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pappas Telecasting Companies		12/11/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	communitycorrespondent.com, LLC	
Street Address:	500 South Chinowth Road	
City:	Visalia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93277	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2993473		COMMUNITY CORRESPONDENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-4443

Email: trademark@bfca.com
Correspondent Name: W. Scott Harders
Address Line 1: 200 Public Square
Address Line 2: 2300 BP Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29616-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Harders
Signature:	/W. Scott Harders/
Date:	12/12/2007

900093980 TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0602 Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMAR#page1.tif source=TRADEMAR#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0603 Assigning Party: Pappas Telecasting Companies Receiving Party: communitycorrespondent.com, LLC

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Pappas Telecasting Companies, a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), with a place of business at 500 South Chinowth Road, Visalia, California 93277, owns all right, title and interest in the trademark below (the "Trademark"):

COMMUNITY CORRESPONDENT, Registration No. 2,993,473;

WHEREAS, communitycorrespondent.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), with a place of business at 500 South Chinowth Road, Visalia, California 93277, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark:

WHEREAS, in connection with this transfer by the Assignor to the Assignee, Assignor is willing to execute this Trademark Assignment confirming the assignment to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized thereby in the application and registration of the Trademark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Trademark, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of this ///h day of _______, 2007.

PAPPAS TELECASTING COMPANIES

communitycorrespondent.com, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Chairman & CEO

By:

Title:

Sole Member

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0604

Receiving Party: communitycorrespondent.com, LLC STATE OF <u>Nashae</u>) ss: On this _// day of Necember, 2007, before me appeared Harry J. Pappas, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Pappas Telecasting Companies, with authority to do so. MARGARET JACQUES **SEAL** Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT, NO. 07-2946-12 My App. Expires April 26, 2011 My commission expires on: 4-26-2011STATE OF <u>Herada</u>
COUNTY OF <u>IVaskae</u>) ss: On this __// day of ______, 2007, before me appeared Harry J. Pappas, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of communitycorrespondent.com, LLC, with authority to do so.

Assigning Party: Pappas Telecasting Companies

SEAL

MARGARET JACQUES

Notery Public-State of Nevede

APPT, NO. 07-2946-12

My App. Expires April 26, 2011

Notary Public

Print: //largaret

My commission expires on: 4-26-201/

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

- 2 -

RECORDED: 12/12/2007